
 

 

Fahrplan für Dienstag, den 5. August 2025 
(Open Flair!) 

 
An diesem Tag kann es zu leichten Verschiebungen bei den Fahrzeiten kommen  

 
Grebendorf 
Gemeinde 
Schönnenbeck 
Edeka 

 
09:00 Uhr 

- 

 
- 

09:47 Uhr 
09:48 Uhr 

 
- 

10:33 Uhr 
10:34 Uhr 

 
11:19 Uhr 

- 

Neuerode 
Bushaltestelle 

 
09:07 Uhr 

 
09:53 Uhr 

 
10:39 Uhr 

 

Hitzelrode 
Parkplatz DGH 

 
09:12 Uhr 

 
09:58 Uhr 

 
10:44 Uhr  

 

Motzenrode 
Bushaltestelle 

  
09:15 Uhr 

 
10:01 Uhr 

 
10:47 Uhr 

 

Jestädt 
DGH 
Kastanie 

 
09:20 Uhr 
09:22 Uhr 

 
10:06 Uhr 
10:08 Uhr 

 
10:52 Uhr 
10:54 Uhr 

 

Grebendorf 
Schönnenbeck 
Edeka 

  
09:27 Uhr 
09:29 Uhr 

 
10:13 Uhr 
10:15 Uhr 

 
10:59 Uhr 
11:01 Uhr 

 

Eschwege  
(über Niederhone / 
Thüringer Str.) 
Hinter d. Scheuern 
Ärztehaus 

 
 
 

09:35 Uhr 
09:40 Uhr 

 
 
 

10:21 Uhr 
10:26 Uhr 

 
 
 

11:07 Uhr 
11:12 Uhr 

 

 
 
 

Grebendorf 
Gemeinde 
Schönnenbeck   
Edeka 

 
13:00 Uhr 

- 

 
- 

13:57 Uhr 
13:58 Uhr 

 
- 

14:43 Uhr 
14:44 Uhr 

 
15:09 Uhr 

- 

Eschwege 
Nikolaiturm 

 
13:07 Uhr 

 
- 

 
- 

 

Neuerode 
Bushaltestelle 

  
13:17 Uhr 

 
14:03 Uhr 

 
14:49 Uhr 

 

Hitzelrode 
Parkplatz DGH 

 
13:22 Uhr 

 
14:08 Uhr 

 
14:54 Uhr 

 

Motzenrode 
Bushaltestelle 

 
13:25 Uhr 

 
14:11 Uhr 

 
14:57 Uhr 

 

Jestädt 
DGH 
Kastanie 

 
13:30 Uhr 
13:32 Uhr 

 
14:16 Uhr 
14:18 Uhr 

 
15:02 Uhr 
15:04 Uhr 

 

Grebendorf 
Schönnenbeck 
Edeka 

 
13:37 Uhr 
13:39 Uhr 

 
14:23 Uhr 
14:25 Uhr 

 
- 
- 

 

Eschwege 
(über Niederhone / 
Thüringer Str.) 
Hinter d. Scheuern 
Ärztehaus 

 
 

13:45 Uhr 
13:50 Uhr 

 
 

14:31 Uhr 
14:36 Uhr 

 
- 
- 
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